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44 North Coast Adult Education Consortium

NOVA: CAEP Consortium Fiscal Administration Declaration: 2019-20 44 North Coast Adult Education Consortium

Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent
Fiscal Agent: Redwoods CCD

the new three year plan.

Changes: No Changes

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 44 North Coast Adult Education Consortium

Narrative: In the first four funding cycles, funds have been divided the same way between Eureka City Schools (ECS), Del
Norte County Unified School District (DNCUSD), and Redwoods Community College District (RCCD). TheECS and DNCUSD
allocations were the original pass-through amounts. In 19/20, there is a COLA increase of $38,269. The North Coast Adult
Education Consortium has voted and decided that the COLA increase will go to $38,269. In 19/20, we will continue implement

Member Allocations

Member Name
Del Norte County Unified
Eureka City Schools
Redwoods CCD
Total Allocated to Members
Total CAEP Funds

Total Remaining

(2019-20)
$88,214
$283,067
$773,016
$1,144,297
$1,144,297

$0

(2018-19)
$49,945
$283,067
$773,016
$1,106,028
$1,106,028

$0

(2017-18)
$34,711
$252,579
$773,016
$1,060,306
$1,060,306

$0

Certification

Del Norte County Unified - Member Representative

Rob Parker

Director of Adult Education
rdparker@dnusd.org

(707) 464-0750

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/certification/cfad/preview/4099/371/2020

Approved by Del Norte County Department of Education Rob Parker
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2019-05-01

Eureka City Schools - Member Representative

Michael Davies-Hughes

Assistant Superintendent
davieshughesm@eurekacityschools.org
(707) 441-3363

Approved by Michael Davies-Hughes

2019-05-01

Humboldt County Probation Department - Member Representative

Shawn Brenneman

Interim Chief Probat
sbrenneman@co.humboldt.ca.us
(707) 268-3322

Approved by Shawn Brenneman

2019-05-01

Humboldt County Sheriff's Office - Member Representative

Duane Christian

Correction Captain
dchristian@co.humboldt.ca.us
(707) 441-5105

Approved by Duane Christian

2019-05-01

Northern Humboldt Union High - Member Representative

Jack Bareilles
jbareilles@nohum.kl12.ca.us
(707) 825-2199

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/certification/cfad/preview/4099/371/2020
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Approved by Jack Bareilles

2019-05-02

Redwoods CCD - Member Representative

Melissa Ruiz

Director of Student Services
melissa-ruiz@redwoods.edu
(530) 625-4821

Margaret Talcott
margaret-talcott@redwoods.edu
(707) 476-4520

Approved by Margaret Talcott
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