California Adult Education Program: CFAD: 2019-20 Produced: May 2, 2019, 11:06 PM UTC Jack Bareilles

# 44 North Coast Adult Education Consortium

# Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 44 North Coast Adult Education Consortium

Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent
Fiscal Agent: Redwoods CCD

**Narrative:** In the first four funding cycles, funds have been divided the same way between Eureka City Schools (ECS), Del Norte County Unified School District (DNCUSD), and Redwoods Community College District (RCCD). TheECS and DNCUSD allocations were the original pass-through amounts. In 19/20, there is a COLA increase of \$38,269. The North Coast Adult Education Consortium has voted and decided that the COLA increase will go to \$38,269. In 19/20, we will continue implement

the new three year plan.

Changes: No Changes

## **Member Allocations**

Member Name	(2019-20)	(2018-19)	(2017-18)
Del Norte County Unified	\$88,214	\$49,945	\$34,711
Eureka City Schools	\$283,067	\$283,067	\$252,579
Redwoods CCD	\$773,016	\$773,016	\$773,016
Total Allocated to Members	\$1,144,297	\$1,106,028	\$1,060,306
Total CAEP Funds	\$1,144,297	\$1,106,028	\$1,060,306
Total Remaining	\$0	\$0	\$0

### Certification

#### Del Norte County Unified - Member Representative

**Rob Parker** 

Director of Adult Education <a href="mailto:rdparker@dnusd.org">rdparker@dnusd.org</a> (707) 464-0750

Approved by Del Norte County Department of Education Rob Parker

#### 2019-05-01

#### **Eureka City Schools - Member Representative**

#### Michael Davies-Hughes

**Assistant Superintendent** 

davieshughesm@eurekacityschools.org

(707) 441-3363

#### Approved by Michael Davies-Hughes

#### 2019-05-01

#### **Humboldt County Probation Department - Member Representative**

#### Shawn Brenneman

Interim Chief Probat

sbrenneman@co.humboldt.ca.us

(707) 268-3322

## Approved by Shawn Brenneman

#### 2019-05-01

#### **Humboldt County Sheriff's Office - Member Representative**

#### **Duane Christian**

**Correction Captain** 

dchristian@co.humboldt.ca.us

(707) 441-5105

### Approved by Duane Christian

#### 2019-05-01

### Northern Humboldt Union High - Member Representative

#### Jack Bareilles

jbareilles@nohum.k12.ca.us

(707) 825-2199

### Approved by Jack Bareilles

#### 2019-05-02

### **Redwoods CCD - Member Representative**

#### Melissa Ruiz

Director of Student Services melissa-ruiz@redwoods.edu (530) 625-4821

### **Margaret Talcott**

margaret-talcott@redwoods.edu

(707) 476-4520

Approved by Margaret Talcott

2019-04-30



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.6.2</u>